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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Overall Winner Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age 

Division Division First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time
Overall M Overall Matthew Marsteiner Raleigh 16 32 1 0:32:21.3

Overall F Overall Marisa White Apex 16 60 13 0:35:18.6

Masters M Masters Andrew Farrell Orlando 51 182 27 0:38:17.2

Masters F Masters Heidi Williams Durham 53 242 46 0:40:29.0

1 Time by Setup Events
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

11‐12

F 11‐12

1 Kelly Phillips Wilmington 12 252 182 0:52:32.1

2 Avery Procida Hampstead 11 260 184 0:52:51.6

3 Penelope Lefebvre Camp Lejeune 11 259 251 1:14:14.0

M 11‐12

1 Jason Van Olst Raleigh 12 273 19 0:37:39.9

2 Sullivan Kothe Indian Trail 12 3 129 0:48:42.2

3 PJ Lefebvre Camp Lejeune 12 191 144 0:50:02.2

13‐14

F 13‐14

1 Maris Miller Cary 14 67 26 0:38:10.1

2 Shayna Elgart Raleigh 13 125 41 0:39:30.9

3 Kate Shannon Raleigh 14 126 42 0:39:31.5

4 Annie Goins Raleigh 14 127 43 0:39:31.8

5 Juliet Burroughs Wilmington 14 116 61 0:41:37.2

6 Chloe Hughes Wilmington 14 89 119 0:47:21.8

7 Violet Derry Wilmington 13 211 121 0:47:24.2

8 Sarah Phillips Wilmington 13 254 162 0:50:36.7

9 Violet Harris Wilmington 13 237 171 0:51:29.2

M 13‐14

1 Sam Marsteiner Raleigh 14 31 3 0:32:25.0

2 Ben Smith Raleigh 14 59 15 0:36:02.9

3 Raston Sharron Clayton 13 80 38 0:39:15.3

4 Ryker Eder Wilmington 14 189 47 0:40:43.0

5 Bryson Edwards Wilmington 14 276 54 0:41:18.5

6 Austen Li Raleigh 13 239 55 0:41:25.6

7 Jack Suggs DeSorbo Charlottesville 13 146 56 0:41:26.2

8 Flynn Sonntag Cary 14 90 66 0:41:58.6

9 Charlie Hudson Wilmington 13 104 155 0:50:28.1

15‐18

F 15‐18

1 Anna Newman Raleigh 18 212 33 0:38:56.8

2 Abigail Forbes Wilmington 15 219 35 0:38:58.6

3 Julia Turner Wake Forest 15 72 48 0:40:50.8

4 Caroline Furbay Wilmington 15 169 57 0:41:33.0

5 Maya Wadhwa New Hill 16 81 64 0:41:55.8

6 Hannah Bradley Apex 16 76 65 0:41:56.9

7 Anna King Hampstead 15 154 75 0:42:50.9

8 Carly Chambliss Wilmington 15 196 100 0:45:28.7

9 Finley Rountree Wilmington 15 110 120 0:47:22.5

10 Eva Schmolesky Wilmington 16 63 145 0:50:06.4

2 Time by Setup Events
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

11 Hannah Morris CharlotteCharlotte 15 113 150 0:50:17.5

M 15‐18

1 Jackson Scheiber Cary 15 70 2 0:32:22.1

2 Aaron Davidson Raleigh 15 46 6 0:32:57.3

3 Jackson Hall Cary 16 68 8 0:34:05.0

4 Jackson Hughes Wilmington 15 88 9 0:34:33.7

5 Ryan Langtry Wilmington 16 177 10 0:34:58.6

6 Evan Stuck Wilmington 16 165 11 0:35:02.2

7 Zack Smith Raleigh 16 58 20 0:37:44.5

8 Calvin Sonntag Cary 16 91 37 0:39:14.7

9 Baylor Weiler Ft. Bragg 15 225 59 0:41:35.3

10 Deacon Ball Wilmington 16 284 174 0:51:45.3

11 Carson Sandrin Carolina Beach 16 283 200 0:55:00.4

19‐24

F 19‐24

1 Brooke Knisely Wilmington 20 42 17 0:37:30.1

2 Kate Pottle Wilmington 21 245 22 0:37:53.6

3 Brynn Jewell Wilmington 21 199 25 0:38:06.0

4 Alexandra Poole Durham 19 289 51 0:41:00.5

5 Hannah Bruno Asheville 22 120 52 0:41:00.6

6 Camryn Carter Leland 21 244 53 0:41:04.9

7 Alaina Scifo Fayetteville 24 86 62 0:41:38.8

8 Kaitlin Brown Ridgeway 20 170 92 0:44:47.2

9 Elise Weiler Ft. Bragg 20 224 94 0:44:59.0

10 Nicole Rose Lukesh Wyoming 22 293 95 0:44:59.7

11 Adelle Hamilton Wilmington 20 139 122 0:47:28.9

12 Camille DeSisto Durham 24 280 132 0:49:05.5

13 Meghan Karl Rockville 24 50 204 0:55:33.6

14 Lauren Morris CharlotteCharlotte 23 112 207 0:56:18.3

M 19‐24

1 Silas Crosby Greenville 19 166 4 0:32:29.8

2 Sam O'Brien Round Hill 19 152 5 0:32:35.6

3 Jared Carter Cary 19 160 12 0:35:08.8

4 David Whalen Charlotte 21 134 16 0:37:22.2

5 Brad Allison Raleigh 24 188 18 0:37:36.8

6 Mo Hegazi Charlotte 21 135 23 0:37:55.7

7 Jon Suits Wilmington 23 53 40 0:39:22.2

8 Ayden Meierarend Charlotte 19 132 80 0:44:06.4

9 Ethan Balkus Wilmington 21 269 89 0:44:41.9

10 Thompson Schille Atlanta 24 213 93 0:44:48.9

11 William Monteith Wrightsville Beach 19 159 109 0:46:34.5

12 Jacob Stasiewicz Wilmington 22 174 127 0:48:39.6
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

13 Benjamin Dod Durham 21 108 180 0:52:27.2

25‐29

F 25‐29

1 Kelsey Lawton Cary 25 271 49 0:40:56.1

2 Gina Zhang Pembroke 26 203 77 0:43:08.9

3 Samantha Aamot Durham 27 55 116 0:47:12.7

4 Nora Jodrey Bethesda 25 255 140 0:49:48.3

5 Kimberly Fogarty Chesapeake 25 2 141 0:49:53.3

6 Emily Etgen Raleigh 25 187 142 0:49:57.6

7 Catherine Gargula Richmond 28 190 160 0:50:34.2

8 Katie Grose Durham 28 36 166 0:51:19.6

9 Jensynne East Winston Salem 26 107 185 0:52:58.3

10 Sarah Doyle Toronto 28 272 188 0:53:16.2

11 Kerri Morris Wrightsville Beach 29 243 231 1:01:21.4

12 Emily Hinsenkamp Wilmington 28 173 234 1:03:23.7

M 25‐29

1 Milan Tomin Charlotte 25 262 7 0:33:32.9

2 Alex Kunert Charlotte 26 131 21 0:37:46.9

3 Enzo Pazos Charlotte 29 130 24 0:38:01.7

4 Matthew Josa Huntersville 27 128 31 0:38:49.2

5 Martin Braun Carrboro 28 279 68 0:42:06.7

6 Shane Tudor Roanoke 28 220 72 0:42:18.6

7 Michael Baric Durham 29 34 105 0:46:06.5

8 Ian Lock Durham 28 57 153 0:50:23.1

9 Brandon Hickey Sneads Ferry 25 7 183 0:52:39.0

10 Priya Chokshi Wilmington 29 218 254 1:17:50.1

30‐34

F 30‐34

1 Kirsten Esplin Raleigh 31 19 29 0:38:34.5

2 Nicole Esplin Boulder 30 270 78 0:43:28.5

3 Marie Newkirk Raleigh 33 122 88 0:44:38.5

4 Anna Flanagan Wilmington 30 82 98 0:45:15.3

5 Ashley Edwards Wilmington 34 171 133 0:49:13.5

6 Kelsey Pecherer Durham 33 56 157 0:50:28.3

7 Lauren Liston Raleigh 30 29 161 0:50:34.7

8 Carly tanner Durham 30 35 164 0:51:17.6

9 Kristi Falco Wilmington 34 290 175 0:51:47.1

10 Lillian Scott Raleigh 34 200 212 0:57:38.6

M 30‐34

1 Jason Kao Cary 31 18 14 0:35:28.5

2 Conrad Kubaney Durham 30 264 30 0:38:35.6

3 Andrew Whitley‐Williams Charlotte 33 87 32 0:38:54.5
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

4 Greg Connor Wilmington 34 84 50 0:40:57.1

5 Nick Tudor Raleigh 32 221 69 0:42:09.3

6 Shawn Reece Wilmington 31 149 73 0:42:23.0

7 Tad Ogren Shalimar 34 9 96 0:45:00.5

8 Valtteri Halonen Wilmington 30 227 99 0:45:20.4

9 Eric Conrad Olney 30 47 103 0:45:48.4

10 Seth Liston Raleigh 32 28 107 0:46:26.8

11 Joseph Gallene Wilmington 30 102 123 0:47:33.2

12 Matthew Byrd Austin 30 25 165 0:51:18.6

13 Baxter Knight Cary 30 142 198 0:54:54.8

14 Tim Mann Pineville 32 250 199 0:54:57.9

15 Darun Barazanchy Cayce 33 246 210 0:57:04.2

16 Kalen Jack Wilmington 34 249 215 0:58:30.1

17 Steven McHale Wilmington 34 202 257 1:21:34.7

35‐39

F 35‐39

1 Lucy Lee Southern Pines 35 162 36 0:39:13.8

2 molly martens Knoxville 38 61 87 0:44:29.4

3 Beverly Walker Alexandria 35 278 102 0:45:38.0

4 Torrey Annas Morganton 36 75 124 0:47:35.0

5 Kate Hanna Wilmington 38 150 137 0:49:34.0

6 Kimberly Jenko Baltimore 39 109 146 0:50:08.0

7 Meghan Kruse Durham 39 241 148 0:50:13.5

8 Lindsey Walters Wilmington 36 204 167 0:51:23.3

9 Maureen Driscoll Wilmington 38 20 177 0:52:06.6

10 Kaitlin Beck Columbia 35 11 181 0:52:30.5

11 Ashley Wade Wilmington 35 40 237 1:03:42.6

12 Christy Negus Portland 36 12 258 1:29:28.1

M 35‐39

1 Michael Krayer Charlotte 39 48 39 0:39:20.5

2 William Rinehart San Francisco 39 158 63 0:41:50.0

3 David Slingerland Wilmington 36 256 70 0:42:11.4

4 Joe Houchin Raleigh 37 95 79 0:43:53.9

5 Keith Nelson Wilmington 36 194 84 0:44:13.0

6 David Greene Wilmington 37 298 85 0:44:14.2

7 Eric Knight Charlotte 35 15 91 0:44:46.2

8 Daniel Pesavento Wilmington 36 193 104 0:45:49.2

9 James Weischedel Raleigh 38 45 114 0:47:00.0

10 Damian Rodino Cary 35 8 117 0:47:17.5

11 JJ Cook Wilmington 36 294 135 0:49:22.2

12 Cooper Moore Durham 37 240 151 0:50:18.1

13 Andrew Phelps Leland 35 228 152 0:50:21.5
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

14 Samuel Miller Alexandria 38 179 213 0:57:52.8

15 Maurice Peacock Wilmington 36 93 241 1:05:00.0

16 Justin Sama Wilmington 37 217 248 1:09:41.6

17 Thomas Lefebvre Camp Lejeune 39 258 252 1:14:14.4

18 Matt Shelton Wilmington 37 229 255 1:19:05.1

40‐44

F 40‐44

1 Annie Adams Wilmington 41 114 189 0:53:25.1

2 Bean Flynn Wilmington 44 192 190 0:53:43.1

3 Chrystal Wright Wilmington 40 78 245 1:07:50.7

M 40‐44

1 Edward Rowe Raleigh 43 64 81 0:44:07.8

2 Kevin Norman Lincoln 40 153 90 0:44:44.2

3 Todd DeSorbo Charlottesville 44 147 111 0:46:45.3

4 Matthew Perault Durham 42 39 149 0:50:16.1

5 Scott Andersen Wilmington 43 232 163 0:50:40.4

45‐49

F 45‐49

1 Allison Keller Charlotte 45 85 71 0:42:16.6

2 Beth Moyer Fayetteville 47 288 125 0:47:58.9

3 Kelly Westbrook Durham 45 295 170 0:51:27.7

4 Alexandra Bokinsky Chapel Hill 49 141 173 0:51:43.3

5 Tamasin Kenzie Wilmington 45 266 178 0:52:10.8

6 Bridget Phillips Wilmington 45 251 193 0:54:00.5

7 Kelli Miller Kill Devil Hills 49 117 228 1:00:32.8

8 Ami Angell Alexandria 47 238 256 1:20:15.6

M 45‐49

1 Alan Sandrin Carolina Beach 48 282 106 0:46:12.9

2 Kyle Shepard Hampstead 49 49 156 0:50:28.1

3 Giovanni Pisapia Wilmington 48 176 176 0:51:56.2

4 Kyle Phillips Wilmington 46 253 197 0:54:51.7

5 Brian Grushcow Beverly Hills 48 186 214 0:58:29.4

6 Michael Lambe Wilmington 45 216 233 1:01:45.1

7 Brian Kothe Indian Trail 49 1 240 1:04:22.2

8 Ron Sonntag Cary 48 92 242 1:05:21.0

9 Brian Lanier Wilmington 48 137 243 1:06:02.4

50‐54

F 50‐54

1 Alma Mccarthy Charlotte 50 208 58 0:41:34.8

2 Keri Bruno Raleigh 51 121 126 0:48:33.5

3 Angela Dadlani Raleigh 50 105 128 0:48:40.0

4 Marilyn Laxton Boone 52 30 134 0:49:15.3
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

5 Katie Laing Indialantic 51 275 147 0:50:11.4

6 Karen Balkus Wilmington 51 267 216 0:58:58.2

M 50‐54

1 Erik Crankshaw Durham 50 16 34 0:38:58.1

2 Tom McGowan Cary 54 96 45 0:40:01.0

3 Todd Pletcher Wilmington 52 297 67 0:42:01.1

4 Erik Johnson Apex 53 99 101 0:45:31.1

5 Bill Foster Oak Ridge 52 248 110 0:46:42.8

6 Parish Parker Cary 50 261 118 0:47:20.1

7 Scott Schmolesky Wilmington 53 62 202 0:55:19.2

8 Kevin Violette Wilmington 54 281 211 0:57:15.5

9 Neal Andrew Wilmington 51 185 225 1:00:04.4

10 Tom Magalski Silver Spring 51 138 230 1:01:19.9

11 Tony Balkus Wilmington 54 268 246 1:08:22.7

55‐59

F 55‐59

1 Shelle Freund Littleton 57 143 97 0:45:15.0

2 Carol Wortman Annapolis 55 195 108 0:46:33.5

3 Cindy Morton Wilmington 57 230 113 0:46:56.5

4 Christine Maroclo Raleigh 59 172 138 0:49:40.3

5 Greta Barnes Wrightsville Beach 57 145 179 0:52:22.7

6 LAURA Byrd Wilmington 57 163 194 0:54:08.9

7 Gretchen Weber Dallas 58 26 221 0:59:42.7

8 Tina Manning Clayton 59 223 250 1:11:31.5

M 55‐59

1 Chris Martin Hampstead 55 265 28 0:38:27.5

2 Mike Bitzenhofer Wake Forest 57 119 44 0:39:44.3

3 John Jewell Wilmington 58 198 83 0:44:11.8

4 Eric Mansell Greensboro 57 22 130 0:48:45.1

5 Mark Fairbert Clayton 59 5 131 0:49:00.2

6 Bruce Burroughs Wilmington 57 115 139 0:49:43.5

7 Scott VanKuilenburg Wilmington 57 215 143 0:50:00.4

8 Glenn Byrd Wilmington 58 161 191 0:53:43.4

9 Glenn Peterson Hickory 59 124 196 0:54:44.5

10 Greg Freund HIGHLANDS RANCH 58 144 203 0:55:31.7

11 Carl Berry Frederick 55 38 205 0:55:46.4

12 Brent Morris CharlotteCharlotte 56 111 208 0:56:19.6

13 Aaron Van Pelt Dallas 56 27 222 0:59:47.3

14 John Hawksby Southport 59 52 223 0:59:55.6

15 Terry Johnson Beloit 59 98 224 0:59:59.0

16 Dave Black Emerald Isle 58 74 227 1:00:21.5

17 Ray Samuel Wilmington 59 123 236 1:03:39.9
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

60‐64

F 60‐64

1 Kathy McCarty Rockville 60 209 86 0:44:25.8

2 Mary Lynne McElhaney Greensboro 60 226 112 0:46:55.4

3 Mary Anne Savage Leland 61 37 136 0:49:30.2

4 Frances Taylor Greensboro 60 164 169 0:51:27.3

5 Nancy DeTurk Wilmington 61 168 229 1:01:07.6

6 Katherine Cammack Wilmington 62 151 238 1:04:06.7

7 Anne Murray Wilmington 64 10 249 1:11:09.9

M 60‐64

1 Chris Moore Wilmington 60 214 60 0:41:37.0

2 Jonathan W Washburn Wilmington 64 197 74 0:42:30.6

3 Paul Denison Wilmington 64 234 76 0:43:03.5

4 Denis Crean Annapolis 61 65 82 0:44:10.8

5 Chu chu tanner Indialantic 64 274 115 0:47:09.3

6 Bob Blum Wilmington 61 236 154 0:50:27.2

7 Ed Ellison Wilmington 61 222 159 0:50:33.3

8 Robert Gibbons Wilmington 62 33 168 0:51:26.8

9 Phillip Davis Hampstead 61 233 192 0:53:47.2

10 Christopher Lisanti Raleigh 64 183 195 0:54:08.9

11 Dean May Wilmington 60 140 217 0:59:10.8

12 Michael Byrd Wilmington 64 231 219 0:59:19.2

13 John Connor Wilmington 63 79 220 0:59:37.0

14 Jeff Cook Wilmington 64 291 232 1:01:29.5

15 Ralph Sepulveda Wilmington 60 24 253 1:14:33.0

65‐69

F 65‐69

1 Pam Allen Wilmington 66 41 186 0:53:14.8

2 Pam Beck Chillicothe 65 4 201 0:55:09.6

3 Holly Konrady Wilmington 65 287 206 0:55:49.0

4 Claire Secker Wilmington 66 257 218 0:59:16.5

5 Kitty Cole Wilmington 68 167 235 1:03:30.7

M 65‐69

1 Michael Treman Wrightsville Beach 65 54 187 0:53:14.9

2 Tom Gill Hopewell Junction 69 69 209 0:56:47.8

70‐99

F 70‐99

1 Marcia Barry Roanoke 73 97 158 0:50:30.4

M 70‐99

1 Alfred Stanley Wilmington 73 285 172 0:51:35.8

2 Skip Fry Wilmington 76 178 226 1:00:17.0

3 Doug Fletcher Youngsville 79 210 239 1:04:10.1

8 Time by Setup Events
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Age Group Results

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Age Group 

/ Gender First Name Last Name City Age Bib

Overall 

Place

Chip

Time

4 Chris Frogley Wilmington 78 23 244 1:07:06.1

5 Paul Baron Leland 70 43 247 1:08:51.0

9 Time by Setup Events
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Overall Finish List

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Overall 

Place First Name Last Name City State Bib Age Gender AG Place

Chip

Time

1 Matthew Marsteiner Raleigh NC 32 16 M 1:  Overall 0:32:21.3

2 Jackson Scheiber Cary NC 70 15 M 1:  15‐18 0:32:22.1

3 Sam Marsteiner Raleigh NC 31 14 M 1:  13‐14 0:32:25.0

4 Silas Crosby Greenville SC 166 19 M 1:  19‐24 0:32:29.8

5 Sam O'Brien Round Hill VA 152 19 M 2:  19‐24 0:32:35.6

6 Aaron Davidson Raleigh NC 46 15 M 2:  15‐18 0:32:57.3

7 Milan Tomin Charlotte NC 262 25 M 1:  25‐29 0:33:32.9

8 Jackson Hall Cary NC 68 16 M 3:  15‐18 0:34:05.0

9 Jackson Hughes Wilmington NC 88 15 M 4:  15‐18 0:34:33.7

10 Ryan Langtry Wilmington NC 177 16 M 5:  15‐18 0:34:58.6

11 Evan Stuck Wilmington NC 165 16 M 6:  15‐18 0:35:02.2

12 Jared Carter Cary NC 160 19 M 3:  19‐24 0:35:08.8

13 Marisa White Apex NC 60 16 F 1:  Overall 0:35:18.6

14 Jason Kao Cary NC 18 31 M 1:  30‐34 0:35:28.5

15 Ben Smith Raleigh NC 59 14 M 2:  13‐14 0:36:02.9

16 David Whalen Charlotte NC 134 21 M 4:  19‐24 0:37:22.2

17 Brooke Knisely Wilmington NC 42 20 F 1:  19‐24 0:37:30.1

18 Brad Allison Raleigh NC 188 24 M 5:  19‐24 0:37:36.8

19 Jason Van Olst Raleigh NC 273 12 M 1:  11‐12 0:37:39.9

20 Zack Smith Raleigh NC 58 16 M 7:  15‐18 0:37:44.5

21 Alex Kunert Charlotte NC 131 26 M 2:  25‐29 0:37:46.9

22 Kate Pottle Wilmington NC 245 21 F 2:  19‐24 0:37:53.6

23 Mo Hegazi Charlotte NC 135 21 M 6:  19‐24 0:37:55.7

24 Enzo Pazos Charlotte NC 130 29 M 3:  25‐29 0:38:01.7

25 Brynn Jewell Wilmington NC 199 21 F 3:  19‐24 0:38:06.0

26 Maris Miller Cary NC 67 14 F 1:  13‐14 0:38:10.1

27 Andrew Farrell Orlando FL 182 51 M 1:  Masters 0:38:17.2

28 Chris Martin Hampstead NC 265 55 M 1:  55‐59 0:38:27.5

29 Kirsten Esplin Raleigh NC 19 31 F 1:  30‐34 0:38:34.5

30 Conrad Kubaney Durham NC 264 30 M 2:  30‐34 0:38:35.6

31 Matthew Josa Huntersville NC 128 27 M 4:  25‐29 0:38:49.2

32 Andrew Whitley‐Williams Charlotte NC 87 33 M 3:  30‐34 0:38:54.5

33 Anna Newman Raleigh NC 212 18 F 1:  15‐18 0:38:56.8

34 Erik Crankshaw Durham NC 16 50 M 1:  50‐54 0:38:58.1

35 Abigail Forbes Wilmington NC 219 15 F 2:  15‐18 0:38:58.6

36 Lucy Lee Southern Pines NC 162 35 F 1:  35‐39 0:39:13.8

37 Calvin Sonntag Cary NC 91 16 M 8:  15‐18 0:39:14.7

38 Raston Sharron Clayton NC 80 13 M 3:  13‐14 0:39:15.3

39 Michael Krayer Charlotte NC 48 39 M 1:  35‐39 0:39:20.5

40 Jon Suits Wilmington NC 53 23 M 7:  19‐24 0:39:22.2

41 Shayna Elgart Raleigh NC 125 13 F 2:  13‐14 0:39:30.9

42 Kate Shannon Raleigh NC 126 14 F 3:  13‐14 0:39:31.5

43 Annie Goins Raleigh NC 127 14 F 4:  13‐14 0:39:31.8

44 Mike Bitzenhofer Wake Forest NC 119 57 M 2:  55‐59 0:39:44.3

45 Tom McGowan Cary NC 96 54 M 2:  50‐54 0:40:01.0

46 Heidi Williams Durham NC 242 53 F 1:  Masters 0:40:29.0

47 Ryker Eder Wilmington NC 189 14 M 4:  13‐14 0:40:43.0

48 Julia Turner Wake Forest NC 72 15 F 3:  15‐18 0:40:50.8

49 Kelsey Lawton Cary NC 271 25 F 1:  25‐29 0:40:56.1

50 Greg Connor Wilmington NC 84 34 M 4:  30‐34 0:40:57.1
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Race Date Stoked To Go Out  ®
May 21, 2022 Overall Finish List

1.7 Mile Open Water Swim

Overall 

Place First Name Last Name City State Bib Age Gender AG Place

Chip

Time

51 Alexandra Poole Durham NC 289 19 F 4:  19‐24 0:41:00.5

52 Hannah Bruno Asheville NC 120 22 F 5:  19‐24 0:41:00.6

53 Camryn Carter Leland NC 244 21 F 6:  19‐24 0:41:04.9

54 Bryson Edwards Wilmington NC 276 14 M 5:  13‐14 0:41:18.5

55 Austen Li Raleigh NC 239 13 M 6:  13‐14 0:41:25.6

56 Jack Suggs DeSorbo Charlottesville VA 146 13 M 7:  13‐14 0:41:26.2

57 Caroline Furbay Wilmington NC 169 15 F 4:  15‐18 0:41:33.0

58 Alma Mccarthy Charlotte NC 208 50 F 1:  50‐54 0:41:34.8

59 Baylor Weiler Ft. Bragg NC 225 15 M 9:  15‐18 0:41:35.3

60 Chris Moore Wilmington NC 214 60 M 1:  60‐64 0:41:37.0

61 Juliet Burroughs Wilmington NC 116 14 F 5:  13‐14 0:41:37.2

62 Alaina Scifo Fayetteville NC 86 24 F 7:  19‐24 0:41:38.8

63 William Rinehart San Francisco CA 158 39 M 2:  35‐39 0:41:50.0

64 Maya Wadhwa New Hill NC 81 16 F 5:  15‐18 0:41:55.8

65 Hannah Bradley Apex NC 76 16 F 6:  15‐18 0:41:56.9

66 Flynn Sonntag Cary NC 90 14 M 8:  13‐14 0:41:58.6

67 Todd Pletcher Wilmington NC 297 52 M 3:  50‐54 0:42:01.1

68 Martin Braun Carrboro NC 279 28 M 5:  25‐29 0:42:06.7

69 Nick Tudor Raleigh NC 221 32 M 5:  30‐34 0:42:09.3

70 David Slingerland Wilmington NC 256 36 M 3:  35‐39 0:42:11.4

71 Allison Keller Charlotte NC 85 45 F 1:  45‐49 0:42:16.6

72 Shane Tudor Roanoke VA 220 28 M 6:  25‐29 0:42:18.6

73 Shawn Reece Wilmington NC 149 31 M 6:  30‐34 0:42:23.0

74 Jonathan W Washburn Wilmington NC 197 64 M 2:  60‐64 0:42:30.6

75 Anna King Hampstead NC 154 15 F 7:  15‐18 0:42:50.9

76 Paul Denison Wilmington NC 234 64 M 3:  60‐64 0:43:03.5

77 Gina Zhang Pembroke NC 203 26 F 2:  25‐29 0:43:08.9

78 Nicole Esplin Boulder CO 270 30 F 2:  30‐34 0:43:28.5

79 Joe Houchin Raleigh NC 95 37 M 4:  35‐39 0:43:53.9

80 Ayden Meierarend Charlotte NC 132 19 M 8:  19‐24 0:44:06.4

81 Edward Rowe Raleigh NC 64 43 M 1:  40‐44 0:44:07.8

82 Denis Crean Annapolis MD 65 61 M 4:  60‐64 0:44:10.8

83 John Jewell Wilmington NC 198 58 M 3:  55‐59 0:44:11.8

84 Keith Nelson Wilmington NC 194 36 M 5:  35‐39 0:44:13.0

85 David Greene Wilmington NC 298 37 M 6:  35‐39 0:44:14.2

86 Kathy McCarty Rockville MD 209 60 F 1:  60‐64 0:44:25.8

87 molly martens Knoxville TN 61 38 F 2:  35‐39 0:44:29.4

88 Marie Newkirk Raleigh NC 122 33 F 3:  30‐34 0:44:38.5

89 Ethan Balkus Wilmington NC 269 21 M 9:  19‐24 0:44:41.9

90 Kevin Norman Lincoln RI 153 40 M 2:  40‐44 0:44:44.2

91 Eric Knight Charlotte NC 15 35 M 7:  35‐39 0:44:46.2

92 Kaitlin Brown Ridgeway VA 170 20 F 8:  19‐24 0:44:47.2

93 Thompson Schille Atlanta GA 213 24 M 10:  19‐24 0:44:48.9

94 Elise Weiler Ft. Bragg NC 224 20 F 9:  19‐24 0:44:59.0

95 Nicole Rose Lukesh Wyoming PA 293 22 F 10:  19‐24 0:44:59.7

96 Tad Ogren Shalimar FL 9 34 M 7:  30‐34 0:45:00.5

97 Shelle Freund Littleton CO 143 57 F 1:  55‐59 0:45:15.0

98 Anna Flanagan Wilmington NC 82 30 F 4:  30‐34 0:45:15.3

99 Valtteri Halonen Wilmington NC 227 30 M 8:  30‐34 0:45:20.4

100 Carly Chambliss Wilmington NC 196 15 F 8:  15‐18 0:45:28.7
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101 Erik Johnson Apex NC 99 53 M 4:  50‐54 0:45:31.1

102 Beverly Walker Alexandria VA 278 35 F 3:  35‐39 0:45:38.0

103 Eric Conrad Olney MD 47 30 M 9:  30‐34 0:45:48.4

104 Daniel Pesavento Wilmington NC 193 36 M 8:  35‐39 0:45:49.2

105 Michael Baric Durham NC 34 29 M 7:  25‐29 0:46:06.5

106 Alan Sandrin Carolina Beach NC 282 48 M 1:  45‐49 0:46:12.9

107 Seth Liston Raleigh NC 28 32 M 10:  30‐34 0:46:26.8

108 Carol Wortman Annapolis MD 195 55 F 2:  55‐59 0:46:33.5

109 William Monteith Wrightsville Beach NC 159 19 M 11:  19‐24 0:46:34.5

110 Bill Foster Oak Ridge NC 248 52 M 5:  50‐54 0:46:42.8

111 Todd DeSorbo Charlottesville VA 147 44 M 3:  40‐44 0:46:45.3

112 Mary Lynne McElhaney Greensboro NC 226 60 F 2:  60‐64 0:46:55.4

113 Cindy Morton Wilmington NC 230 57 F 3:  55‐59 0:46:56.5

114 James Weischedel Raleigh NC 45 38 M 9:  35‐39 0:47:00.0

115 Chu chu tanner Indialantic FL 274 64 M 5:  60‐64 0:47:09.3

116 Samantha Aamot Durham NC 55 27 F 3:  25‐29 0:47:12.7

117 Damian Rodino Cary NC 8 35 M 10:  35‐39 0:47:17.5

118 Parish Parker Cary NC 261 50 M 6:  50‐54 0:47:20.1

119 Chloe Hughes Wilmington NC 89 14 F 6:  13‐14 0:47:21.8

120 Finley Rountree Wilmington NC 110 15 F 9:  15‐18 0:47:22.5

121 Violet Derry Wilmington NC 211 13 F 7:  13‐14 0:47:24.2

122 Adelle Hamilton Wilmington NC 139 20 F 11:  19‐24 0:47:28.9

123 Joseph Gallene Wilmington NC 102 30 M 11:  30‐34 0:47:33.2

124 Torrey Annas Morganton NC 75 36 F 4:  35‐39 0:47:35.0

125 Beth Moyer Fayetteville NC 288 47 F 2:  45‐49 0:47:58.9

126 Keri Bruno Raleigh NC 121 51 F 2:  50‐54 0:48:33.5

127 Jacob Stasiewicz Wilmington NC 174 22 M 12:  19‐24 0:48:39.6

128 Angela Dadlani Raleigh NC 105 50 F 3:  50‐54 0:48:40.0

129 Sullivan Kothe Indian Trail NC 3 12 M 2:  11‐12 0:48:42.2

130 Eric Mansell Greensboro NC 22 57 M 4:  55‐59 0:48:45.1

131 Mark Fairbert Clayton NC 5 59 M 5:  55‐59 0:49:00.2

132 Camille DeSisto Durham NC 280 24 F 12:  19‐24 0:49:05.5

133 Ashley Edwards Wilmington NC 171 34 F 5:  30‐34 0:49:13.5

134 Marilyn Laxton Boone NC 30 52 F 4:  50‐54 0:49:15.3

135 JJ Cook Wilmington NC 294 36 M 11:  35‐39 0:49:22.2

136 Mary Anne Savage Leland NC 37 61 F 3:  60‐64 0:49:30.2

137 Kate Hanna Wilmington NC 150 38 F 5:  35‐39 0:49:34.0

138 Christine Maroclo Raleigh NC 172 59 F 4:  55‐59 0:49:40.3

139 Bruce Burroughs Wilmington NC 115 57 M 6:  55‐59 0:49:43.5

140 Nora Jodrey Bethesda MD 255 25 F 4:  25‐29 0:49:48.3

141 Kimberly Fogarty Chesapeake VA 2 25 F 5:  25‐29 0:49:53.3

142 Emily Etgen Raleigh NC 187 25 F 6:  25‐29 0:49:57.6

143 Scott VanKuilenburg Wilmington NC 215 57 M 7:  55‐59 0:50:00.4

144 PJ Lefebvre Camp Lejeune NC 191 12 M 3:  11‐12 0:50:02.2

145 Eva Schmolesky Wilmington NC 63 16 F 10:  15‐18 0:50:06.4

146 Kimberly Jenko Baltimore MD 109 39 F 6:  35‐39 0:50:08.0

147 Katie Laing Indialantic FL 275 51 F 5:  50‐54 0:50:11.4

148 Meghan Kruse Durham NC 241 39 F 7:  35‐39 0:50:13.5

149 Matthew Perault Durham NC 39 42 M 4:  40‐44 0:50:16.1

150 Hannah Morris CharlotteCharlotte NC 113 15 F 11:  15‐18 0:50:17.5
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151 Cooper Moore Durham NC 240 37 M 12:  35‐39 0:50:18.1

152 Andrew Phelps Leland NC 228 35 M 13:  35‐39 0:50:21.5

153 Ian Lock Durham NC 57 28 M 8:  25‐29 0:50:23.1

154 Bob Blum Wilmington NC 236 61 M 6:  60‐64 0:50:27.2

155 Charlie Hudson Wilmington NC 104 13 M 9:  13‐14 0:50:28.1

156 Kyle Shepard Hampstead NC 49 49 M 2:  45‐49 0:50:28.1

157 Kelsey Pecherer Durham NC 56 33 F 6:  30‐34 0:50:28.3

158 Marcia Barry Roanoke VA 97 73 F 1:  70‐99 0:50:30.4

159 Ed Ellison Wilmington NC 222 61 M 7:  60‐64 0:50:33.3

160 Catherine Gargula Richmond VA 190 28 F 7:  25‐29 0:50:34.2

161 Lauren Liston Raleigh NC 29 30 F 7:  30‐34 0:50:34.7

162 Sarah Phillips Wilmington NC 254 13 F 8:  13‐14 0:50:36.7

163 Scott Andersen Wilmington NC 232 43 M 5:  40‐44 0:50:40.4

164 Carly tanner Durham NC 35 30 F 8:  30‐34 0:51:17.6

165 Matthew Byrd Austin TX 25 30 M 12:  30‐34 0:51:18.6

166 Katie Grose Durham NC 36 28 F 8:  25‐29 0:51:19.6

167 Lindsey Walters Wilmington NC 204 36 F 8:  35‐39 0:51:23.3

168 Robert Gibbons Wilmington NC 33 62 M 8:  60‐64 0:51:26.8

169 Frances Taylor Greensboro NC 164 60 F 4:  60‐64 0:51:27.3

170 Kelly Westbrook Durham NC 295 45 F 3:  45‐49 0:51:27.7

171 Violet Harris Wilmington NC 237 13 F 9:  13‐14 0:51:29.2

172 Alfred Stanley Wilmington NC 285 73 M 1:  70‐99 0:51:35.8

173 Alexandra Bokinsky Chapel Hill NC 141 49 F 4:  45‐49 0:51:43.3

174 Deacon Ball Wilmington NC 284 16 M 10:  15‐18 0:51:45.3

175 Kristi Falco Wilmington NC 290 34 F 9:  30‐34 0:51:47.1

176 Giovanni Pisapia Wilmington NC 176 48 M 3:  45‐49 0:51:56.2

177 Maureen Driscoll Wilmington NC 20 38 F 9:  35‐39 0:52:06.6

178 Tamasin Kenzie Wilmington NC 266 45 F 5:  45‐49 0:52:10.8

179 Greta Barnes Wrightsville Beach NC 145 57 F 5:  55‐59 0:52:22.7

180 Benjamin Dod Durham NC 108 21 M 13:  19‐24 0:52:27.2

181 Kaitlin Beck Columbia SC 11 35 F 10:  35‐39 0:52:30.5

182 Kelly Phillips Wilmington NC 252 12 F 1:  11‐12 0:52:32.1

183 Brandon Hickey Sneads Ferry NC 7 25 M 9:  25‐29 0:52:39.0

184 Avery Procida Hampstead NC 260 11 F 2:  11‐12 0:52:51.6

185 Jensynne East Winston Salem NC 107 26 F 9:  25‐29 0:52:58.3

186 Pam Allen Wilmington NC 41 66 F 1:  65‐69 0:53:14.8

187 Michael Treman Wrightsville Beach NC 54 65 M 1:  65‐69 0:53:14.9

188 Sarah Doyle Toronto ON 272 28 F 10:  25‐29 0:53:16.2

189 Annie Adams Wilmington NC 114 41 F 1:  40‐44 0:53:25.1

190 Bean Flynn Wilmington NC 192 44 F 2:  40‐44 0:53:43.1

191 Glenn Byrd Wilmington NC 161 58 M 8:  55‐59 0:53:43.4

192 Phillip Davis Hampstead NC 233 61 M 9:  60‐64 0:53:47.2

193 Bridget Phillips Wilmington NC 251 45 F 6:  45‐49 0:54:00.5

194 LAURA Byrd Wilmington NC 163 57 F 6:  55‐59 0:54:08.9

195 Christopher Lisanti Raleigh NC 183 64 M 10:  60‐64 0:54:08.9

196 Glenn Peterson Hickory NC 124 59 M 9:  55‐59 0:54:44.5

197 Kyle Phillips Wilmington NC 253 46 M 4:  45‐49 0:54:51.7

198 Baxter Knight Cary NC 142 30 M 13:  30‐34 0:54:54.8

199 Tim Mann Pineville NC 250 32 M 14:  30‐34 0:54:57.9

200 Carson Sandrin Carolina Beach NC 283 16 M 11:  15‐18 0:55:00.4
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201 Pam Beck Chillicothe OH 4 65 F 2:  65‐69 0:55:09.6

202 Scott Schmolesky Wilmington NC 62 53 M 7:  50‐54 0:55:19.2

203 Greg Freund HIGHLANDS RANCH CO 144 58 M 10:  55‐59 0:55:31.7

204 Meghan Karl Rockville MD 50 24 F 13:  19‐24 0:55:33.6

205 Carl Berry Frederick MD 38 55 M 11:  55‐59 0:55:46.4

206 Holly Konrady Wilmington NC 287 65 F 3:  65‐69 0:55:49.0

207 Lauren Morris CharlotteCharlotte NC 112 23 F 14:  19‐24 0:56:18.3

208 Brent Morris CharlotteCharlotte NC 111 56 M 12:  55‐59 0:56:19.6

209 Tom Gill Hopewell Junction NY 69 69 M 2:  65‐69 0:56:47.8

210 Darun Barazanchy Cayce SC 246 33 M 15:  30‐34 0:57:04.2

211 Kevin Violette Wilmington NC 281 54 M 8:  50‐54 0:57:15.5

212 Lillian Scott Raleigh NC 200 34 F 10:  30‐34 0:57:38.6

213 Samuel Miller Alexandria VA 179 38 M 14:  35‐39 0:57:52.8

214 Brian Grushcow Beverly Hills CA 186 48 M 5:  45‐49 0:58:29.4

215 Kalen Jack Wilmington NC 249 34 M 16:  30‐34 0:58:30.1

216 Karen Balkus Wilmington NC 267 51 F 6:  50‐54 0:58:58.2

217 Dean May Wilmington NC 140 60 M 11:  60‐64 0:59:10.8

218 Claire Secker Wilmington NC 257 66 F 4:  65‐69 0:59:16.5

219 Michael Byrd Wilmington NC 231 64 M 12:  60‐64 0:59:19.2

220 John Connor Wilmington NC 79 63 M 13:  60‐64 0:59:37.0

221 Gretchen Weber Dallas TX 26 58 F 7:  55‐59 0:59:42.7

222 Aaron Van Pelt Dallas TX 27 56 M 13:  55‐59 0:59:47.3

223 John Hawksby Southport NC 52 59 M 14:  55‐59 0:59:55.6

224 Terry Johnson Beloit WI 98 59 M 15:  55‐59 0:59:59.0

225 Neal Andrew Wilmington NC 185 51 M 9:  50‐54 1:00:04.4

226 Skip Fry Wilmington NC 178 76 M 2:  70‐99 1:00:17.0

227 Dave Black Emerald Isle NC 74 58 M 16:  55‐59 1:00:21.5

228 Kelli Miller Kill Devil Hills NC 117 49 F 7:  45‐49 1:00:32.8

229 Nancy DeTurk Wilmington NC 168 61 F 5:  60‐64 1:01:07.6

230 Tom Magalski Silver Spring MD 138 51 M 10:  50‐54 1:01:19.9

231 Kerri Morris Wrightsville Beach NC 243 29 F 11:  25‐29 1:01:21.4

232 Jeff Cook Wilmington NC 291 64 M 14:  60‐64 1:01:29.5

233 Michael Lambe Wilmington NC 216 45 M 6:  45‐49 1:01:45.1

234 Emily Hinsenkamp Wilmington NC 173 28 F 12:  25‐29 1:03:23.7

235 Kitty Cole Wilmington NC 167 68 F 5:  65‐69 1:03:30.7

236 Ray Samuel Wilmington NC 123 59 M 17:  55‐59 1:03:39.9

237 Ashley Wade Wilmington NC 40 35 F 11:  35‐39 1:03:42.6

238 Katherine Cammack Wilmington NC 151 62 F 6:  60‐64 1:04:06.7

239 Doug Fletcher Youngsville NC 210 79 M 3:  70‐99 1:04:10.1

240 Brian Kothe Indian Trail NC 1 49 M 7:  45‐49 1:04:22.2

241 Maurice Peacock Wilmington NC 93 36 M 15:  35‐39 1:05:00.0

242 Ron Sonntag Cary NC 92 48 M 8:  45‐49 1:05:21.0

243 Brian Lanier Wilmington NC 137 48 M 9:  45‐49 1:06:02.4

244 Chris Frogley Wilmington NC 23 78 M 4:  70‐99 1:07:06.1

245 Chrystal Wright Wilmington NC 78 40 F 3:  40‐44 1:07:50.7

246 Tony Balkus Wilmington NC 268 54 M 11:  50‐54 1:08:22.7

247 Paul Baron Leland NC 43 70 M 5:  70‐99 1:08:51.0

248 Justin Sama Wilmington NC 217 37 M 16:  35‐39 1:09:41.6

249 Anne Murray Wilmington NC 10 64 F 7:  60‐64 1:11:09.9

250 Tina Manning Clayton NC 223 59 F 8:  55‐59 1:11:31.5
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251 Penelope Lefebvre Camp Lejeune NC 259 11 F 3:  11‐12 1:14:14.0

252 Thomas Lefebvre Camp Lejeune NC 258 39 M 17:  35‐39 1:14:14.4

253 Ralph Sepulveda Wilmington NC 24 60 M 15:  60‐64 1:14:33.0

254 Priya Chokshi Wilmington NC 218 29 F 10:  25‐29 1:17:50.1

255 Matt Shelton Wilmington NC 229 37 M 18:  35‐39 1:19:05.1

256 Ami Angell Alexandria VA 238 47 F 8:  45‐49 1:20:15.6

257 Steven McHale Wilmington NC 202 34 M 17:  30‐34 1:21:34.7

258 Christy Negus Portland OR 12 36 F 12:  35‐39 1:29:28.1
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